PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4879670

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
HOLDIN 022083 I	re Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM TK G, INC. TO TK HOLDINGS, INC. previously recorded on Reel Frame 0402. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME DLDINGS, INC	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN A. MAYVILLE	10/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TK HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	69700 POWELL ROAD	
City:	ARMADA	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12290556	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: athomason@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10213-148AGR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH STRUBY
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Struby/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=3-12290556 correct TK#page1.tif source=3-12290556 correct TK#page2.tif source=3-12290556 correct TK#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045540 FRAME: 0855 504832933

source=3-12290556 correct TK#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045540 FRAME: 0856 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Brian A. Mayville	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TK Holding, Inc. Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 69700 Powell Road City: Armada State: Michigan Country: US Zip: 48005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/290,556 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: L. C. Begin & Associates, PLLC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Street Address: 510 Highland Ave.	 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
PMB 403	8. Payment Information		
City: Milford State: Michigan Zip: 48381 Phone Number: (248) 889-5875 Fax Number: (248) 887-7664	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Laurence C. Begin		
9. Signature: Signature Lisa Steward	1/7/09 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	THE STATE OF THE S		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 042563 FRAME: 02572

	Assignment of Rights, Title ((Multiple inventors	and Interest in Invention ; single assignee)	Docket No. 5702-01193
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, t	itle and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights,		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest i		
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/290,556		
	Date of Execution: 10/29/08		
	United States Provisional Patent		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applie	cation Serial No.	
	Other (specify)	<u>-</u>	77/ ma
Title of the I	vention		 ,
	INFLATO	R BODY WITH ADAPTER FORMED END	
Inventors (as:	signors)		
	Name	Address	
Brian A. Ma	/ville		
			, ,
	<u> </u>		
	·		
<u> </u>			
			
	<u>_</u>		
1	<u> </u>		
<u> </u>	- <u> </u>		
	, <u>a</u> . , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		<u> </u>
ssignee		<u></u>	
	Name	Address	
TK Holdings,	nc.	69700 Powell Road Armada, Michigan 48005	

:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5702-01193

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Nume		Signature/Date	Signature/Date		
Brian A. I	Mayville		_		
_	<u> </u>				
	<u> </u>				
	·	<u> </u>			
	-71				
	<u>-</u>				
	- -				
	-				
- 11					
_					

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 042563 FRAME: 09894

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5702-01193

		mgic assignee)	5702-01193
(Although notarization is n	ot necessary, it will be cor	Notarization usidered prima facie evidence of execution pur-	25.170.00.00.1
112			suant (a 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 29	the day of Octob	er in the year 2008	Silling all and an angle of physical languages are suppressed in the second sec
u	•	-	
1	Y	11	
ma h.a.		(Signatur)	e of Inventur)
tate of TY JUSTUA	in		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
tate of Michigo	/ <u>_</u>	-	
•			
efore me personally appeare	a Brian, A. Mayville		
ho acknowledged the foreg secute the same this 29	ojng instrument to l	be a free act and deed and also rep	resented that he or she is authoriz
DEANA CHA	יין עו עשיייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	tober in the year 200)8°
County Cubic, Stat	te of Michigan	\cap	
County of A My Commission Exp Acting in the coun	/acomb res 08-26-2015	Weana Wex	marais
Vesting in the confi	ty of MACOMB	(Noiti	ry Public)
Executed this	day of	in the year	
国籍国会 自由生生。			
			vi i
ate of	() 特别的 () () () ()	Yes Sall Saller Stenance	of Inventor)
ounty of			
fore me personally appeared to acknowledged the forest	To the state of the late of th		
ecute the same this	ung instrument to b day of	e a free act and deed and also repr in the year	esented that he or she is authorize
		NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	7.90 20.00
了想到那些"有什么"。 第二章	A CONTRACTOR OF STREET		
	•	(Alatera	:
Executed this	day of	in the year	v Public)
	and of	, as the New	
		Signature	**************************************
te of		(Signature o	f Inventor)
	:	$\mathbf{v} = \frac{\mathbf{v}^{-1}}{\mathbf{v}}$	3
unty.cof			W Ay
ore me personally appeared			, a
o acknowledged the foregoi	ng instrument to he	a free act and deed and also repre	souted that he or the is authorized
cute the same this	day of	in the year	Commented by the second of the
	•		
	· <u></u> -	(Netary)	Public)
	4		

Page 3 of 3